-OP \$360.00 57519

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Infoseek Corporation	08/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.		
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street		
Internal Address:	Team DB M/C 01/110D		
City:	Burbank		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91521-0158		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5751956
Patent Number:	5963915
Patent Number:	5870546
Patent Number:	6189030
Patent Number:	6466966
Application Number:	09970772
Patent Number:	6859833
Application Number:	10632003
Application Number:	11031100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)557-8440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-560-8452

Email: stuart.langley@disney.com

PATENT REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0951

500138097

Correspondent Name: Disney Enterprises, Inc.

Address Line 1: 500 South Buena Vista Street

Address Line 2: Team DB M/C 01/110D

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91521-0158

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stuart Langley

Total Attachments: 1

source=Infoseek-Disney 20060814#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Infoseek Corporation** (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, United States of America, is the owner by assignment of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in the following applications:

			U.S. Patent	
	U.S. Application Number	Filing Date	Number	Issue Date
1.	08/604,468	2/21/1996	5,751,956	5/12/1998
2.	08/604,506	2/21/1996	5,963,915	10/5/1999
3.	08/999,727	12/23/1997	5,870,546	2/9/1999
4.	09/071,674	5/1/1998	6,189,030	2/13/2001
5.	09/655,999	6/6/2000	6,466,966	10/15/2002
6.	09/970,772	10/4/2001	Pending	
7.	10/190,341	7/3/2002	6,859,833	2/22/2005
8.	10/632,003	7/30/2003	Pending	
9.	11/031,100	1/6/2005	Pending	

WHEREAS, **DISNEY ENTERPRISES**, **INC**., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its statewide administrative offices located at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over until said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional application, continuing applications, continuations-in-part applications, international patent applications before any international body, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications in the United States of America.

Dated: August 14, 2006 By: _____

RECORDED: 08/14/2006

Laurence J. Shapiro Executive Vice President,

Business Development and Operations

PATENT REEL: 018087 FRAME: 0953